of an asset, where 5 is excellent condition and 1 is poor condition. 

TIER I TRANSIT PROVIDER 

An entity that receives Federal financial assistance under 49 U.S.C. Chapter 53, either 

directly from FTA or as a subrecipient, that owns, operates, or manages either (1) one 

hundred and one (101) or more vehicles in revenue service during peak regular service 

across all fixed route modes or in any one non-fixed route mode, or (2) rail transit. 

TIER II TRANSIT PROVIDER 

An entity that receives Federal financial assistance under 49 U.S.C.